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Draft Financial Statement

1. Line of Credit balance as of September 21, 2023, is $6,030,020.70

FISCAL YEAR 2024 Annual
Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Budget Actual

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue 9,081.3$             757.7$           900.0$             142.3$         18.8         % 1,515.3$          1,701.6$          186.3$        12.3             %
Advertising Revenue 800.0                  66.7               60.0                 (6.7)              (10.0)       % 133.4               112.3               (21.1)           (15.8)            %
Other Transportation Revenue 2,698.8               224.9             228.7               3.8               1.7           % 449.8               450.8               1.0              0.2               %
Non-Transportation Revenue 60.0                    5.0                 59.9                 54.9             1,097.8    % 10.0                 77.3                 67.3            672.7           %
Total Operating Revenue 12,640.1             1,054.2          1,248.6            194.3           18.4         % 2,108.6            2,342.0            233.4          11.1             %
Non-Operating Revenue  

Federal Funding (5307/5337) 38,858.9             3,414.1          2,116.0            (1,298.2)       (38.0)       % 6,884.6            4,108.8            (2,775.8)      (40.3)            %
HRRTF Funding 10,044.1             674.1             513.2               (160.9)          (23.9)       % 1,348.2            1,035.4            (312.8)         (23.2)            %
State Funding 26,837.1             2,236.4          2,236.4            0.0 0.0 % 4,472.8            4,472.8            0.0 0.0 %
Local Funding  47,766.4             3,980.5          3,980.5            0.0               0.0           % 7,961.1            7,961.1            0.0 0.0 %

Total Non-Operating Revenue 123,506.5           10,305.2        8,846.1            (1,459.0)       (14.2) % 20,666.7          17,578.1          (3,088.6)      (14.9) %
TOTAL REVENUE 136,146.6$         11,359.4$      10,094.7$        (1,264.6)$       22,775.2$        19,920.1$        (2,855.1)$      

Personnel Services 81,930.1$           6,836.7$        5,786.0$          1,050.7$      15.4         % 13,732.7$        12,668.0$        1,064.7$     7.8               %
Contract Services 15,822.9             1,318.6          820.0               498.6           37.8         % 2,637.2            1,016.9            1,620.2       61.4             %
Materials & Supplies 6,309.6               525.8             860.5               (334.7)          (63.7)       % 1,051.6            1,278.5            (227.0)         (21.6)            %
Gas & Diesel 6,918.2               578.4             485.5               92.9             16.1         % 1,156.9            981.0               175.9          15.2             %
Contractor's Fuel Usage 1,240.7               103.4             51.2                 52.2             50.5         % 206.8               130.0               76.8            37.1             %
Utilities 1,345.0               112.1             106.3               5.8               5.2           % 224.2               191.9               32.3            14.4             %
Casualties & Liabilities 5,708.5               475.7             404.1               71.6             15.1         % 951.4               754.5               196.9          20.7             %
Purchased Transportation 15,207.1             1,267.3          1,133.4            133.9           10.6         % 2,534.5            2,115.8            418.7          16.5             %
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 1,664.4               141.4             122.9               18.6             13.1 % 279.9               278.4               1.5              0.5 %
TOTAL EXPENSE 136,146.6$         11,359.4$      9,769.8$          1,589.6$      22,775.2$        19,415.2$        3,360.0$     
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) 324.9$             504.9$             

Month to Date Year to Date
Variance Variance
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757 EXPRESS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT

FISCAL YEAR 2024 Annual
Dollars in Thousands Budget Budget Actual Budget Actual

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue 936.9$               62.9$             42.7$               (20.2)$         (32.1)       % 125.8$             87.7$               (38.0)$        (30.2)      %
RTS Program 10,044.1            674.1             513.2               (160.9)         (23.9)       % 1,348.2            1,035.4            (312.8)        (23.2)      %
TOTAL REVENUE 10,981.0$          737.0$          555.9$             (181.1)$         1,474.0$         1,123.1$         (350.8)$        

Personnel Services 7,916.8$            531.3$          389.7$             141.6$        26.7        % 1,062.7$         861.4$             201.2$       18.9       %
Contract Services 1,225.0              82.2               43.8                 38.4             46.7        % 164.4               54.6                 109.8         66.8       %
Materials & Supplies 1,426.1              95.7               102.2               (6.5)              (6.8)         % 191.4               171.1               20.3            10.6       %
Utilities 67.0                    4.5                 3.5                    1.0               21.5        % 9.0                    5.8                    3.2              35.2       %
Casualties & Liabilities 346.1                  23.2               16.7                 6.5               28.1        % 46.5                 30.2                 16.3            35.0       %
TOTAL EXPENSE 10,981.0$          737.0$          555.9$             181.1$        1,474.0$         1,123.1$         350.8$       
SURPLUS (DEFICIT) -$                 -$                 

Month to Date Year to Date
Variance Variance
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Draft Financial Statement

1. Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for 757 Express and 15-minute increment.
2. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

FISCAL YEAR 2024 ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET LOCALITY NON-LOCALITY CONSOLIDATED + / (-)

REVENUE
Passenger Revenue 1,515.3$           1,582.5$         119.1$              1,701.6$             186.3$              
Advertising Revenue 133.4$              99.6$               12.7$                112.3$                (21.1)$               
Other Transportation Revenue 449.8$              -$                 450.8$              450.8$                1.0$                  
Non-Transportation Revenue 10.0$                10.6$               66.7$                77.3$                  67.3$                
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) 6,884.6$           4,108.8$         -$                  4,108.8$             (2,775.8)$         
HRRTF Funding1 1,348.2$           -$                 1,035.4$           1,035.4$             (312.8)$            
State Funding 4,472.8$           4,472.8$         -$                  4,472.8$             -$                  
Local Funding 7,961.1$           7,961.1$         -$                  7,961.1$             -$                  
TOTAL REVENUE: 22,775.2$        18,235.4$       1,684.7$           19,920.1$           (2,855.1)$         

EXPENSE
Personnel Services 13,732.7$         11,696.4$       971.6$              12,668.0$           1,064.7$           
Services 2,637.2$           938.9$            78.0$                1,016.9$             1,620.3$           
Materials & Supplies 2,415.3$           2,206.3$         183.3$              2,389.6$             25.7$                
Utilities 224.2$              177.2$            14.7$                191.9$                32.3$                
Casualties & Liabilities 951.4$              696.6$            57.9$                754.5$                196.9$              
Purchased Transportation 2,534.5$           1,953.5$         162.3$              2,115.8$             418.7$              
Other Miscellaneous Expenses 279.9$              257.1$            21.4$                278.5$                1.4$                  
TOTAL EXPENSE: 22,775.2$        17,926.0$       1,489.2$           19,415.2$           3,360.0$          

BUDGET STATUS TO DATE2: -$                  309.4$            195.5$              504.9$                504.9$              

YEAR-TO-DATE
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 47,766.3$         7,961.1$        7,961.1$     -$              
Plus: Local Farebox 7,977.4$           1,329.6$        1,582.5$     252.9$          
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 55,743.7$         9,290.7$        9,543.6$     252.9$          

Plus: Federal Aid 38,859.0$         6,884.6$        4,108.8$     (2,775.8)$      
        State Aid 26,837.0$         4,472.8$        4,472.8$     -$              
Total Revenue Contribution: 121,439.7$      20,648.1$      18,125.2$   (2,522.9)$      

Operating Expenses: 121,439.7$      20,648.1$      17,815.8$   (2,832.3)$      

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 309.4$       

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.4% 8.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.7%

(Dollars in Thousands)

TOTAL LOCALITY
YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2024                         
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 2,866.8$      477.8$         477.8$       -$              
Plus: Local Farebox 426.8$         71.1$           76.8$          5.7$              
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 3,293.6$      548.9$         554.6$       5.7$              

Plus: Federal Aid 2,904.1$      484.0$         287.5$       (196.5)$        
        State Aid 1,719.8$      286.6$         271.1$       (15.5)$          
Total Revenue Contribution: 7,917.5$      1,319.5$      1,113.2$    (206.3)$        

Operating Expenses: 7,917.5$      1,319.5$      1,107.5$    (212.0)$        

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 5.7$          

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.4% 6.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 5.8%

(Dollars in Thousands)
YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2024                         CHESAPEAKE
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 4,971.8$       828.6$       828.6$       -$              
Plus: Local Farebox 723.5$          120.6$       151.8$       31.2$            
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 5,695.3$       949.2$       980.4$       31.2$            

Plus: Federal Aid 4,615.8$       769.3$       599.6$       (169.7)$         
        State Aid 2,903.2$       483.9$       514.8$       30.9$            
Total Revenue Contribution: 13,214.3$    2,202.4$    2,094.8$    (107.6)$         

Operating Expenses: 13,214.3$    2,202.4$    2,063.6$    (138.8)$         

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 31.2$         

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.5% 7.4%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.9%

(Dollars in Thousands)
YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2024                         HAMPTON
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 7,886.7$       1,314.5$       1,314.5$        -$             
Plus: Local Farebox 1,193.6$       198.9$          249.5$           50.6$           
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 9,080.3$       1,513.4$       1,564.0$        50.6$           

Plus: Federal Aid 6,886.0$       1,147.7$       939.2$           (208.5)$        
        State Aid 4,530.1$       755.0$          823.7$           68.7$           
Total Revenue Contribution: 20,496.4$    3,416.1$       3,326.9$        (89.2)$          

Operating Expenses: 20,496.4$    3,416.1$       3,276.3$        (139.8)$        

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 50.6$        

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.8% 7.6%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.3%

(Dollars in Thousands)
YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2024                         NEWPORT NEWS
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 20,722.5$    3,453.8$       3,453.8$        -$              
Plus: Local Farebox 3,787.8$       631.3$          689.0$           57.7$            
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 24,510.3$    4,085.1$       4,142.8$        57.7$            

Plus: Federal Aid 14,901.0$    2,483.5$       941.1$           (1,542.4)$      
        State Aid 11,275.0$    1,879.1$       1,686.6$        (192.5)$         
Total Revenue Contribution: 50,686.3$    8,447.7$       6,770.5$        (1,677.2)$      

Operating Expenses: 50,686.3$    8,447.7$       6,664.0$        (1,783.7)$      

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 106.5$       

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.5% 10.3%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 8.2%

(Dollars in Thousands)
YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2024                         NORFOLK
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 3,027.4$     504.6$      504.6$      -$          
Plus: Local Farebox 527.8$         88.0$         107.6$      19.6$        
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 3,555.2$     592.6$      612.2$      19.6$        

Plus: Federal Aid 2,873.1$     478.9$      255.3$      (223.6)$    
        State Aid 1,786.2$     297.7$      275.2$      (22.5)$       
Total Revenue Contribution: 8,214.5$     1,369.2$   1,142.7$   (226.5)$    

Operating Expenses: 8,214.5$     1,369.2$   1,123.1$   (246.1)$    

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 19.6$     

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.4% 9.6%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.9%

PORTSMOUTH

(Dollars in Thousands)
YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2024                         
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Draft Financial Statement
1. Includes year-to-date estimated farebox surplus credit and/or service reliability credit, where applicable.

ANNUAL
BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share 8,291.1$        1,381.8$        1,381.8$       -$              
Plus: Local Farebox 1,317.9$        219.7$           307.8$          88.1$            
Locality Share - Sub-Total: 9,609.0$        1,601.5$        1,689.6$       88.1$            

Plus: Federal Aid 6,679.0$        1,521.2$        1,086.1$       (435.1)$         
        State Aid 4,622.7$        770.5$           901.4$          130.9$          
Total Revenue Contribution: 20,910.7$     3,893.2$        3,677.1$       (216.1)$         

Operating Expenses: 20,910.7$     3,893.2$        3,581.3$       (311.9)$         

Locality Budget Status to Date1: 95.8$         

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.6% 8.6%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.9%

(Dollars in Thousands)

VIRGINIA BEACH
YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2024                         
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